This Resolution was approved on the Consent Agenda.

Enactment No: R20-127

20-0313 A Resolution to Award the contract for the Rotary Park & Lot F Parking 

and Sanitary Sewer Improvements to H. Linden & Sons Sewer and 

Water, Inc., 722 E. South St., Unit D, Plano, IL 60545  in the amount of 

three hundred thirteen thousand, one hundred sixty dollars and zero cents 

($313,160.00).

This Resolution was approved on the Consent Agenda.

Enactment No: R20-128

20-0322 A Resolution authorizing the execution of an Intergovernmental 

Maintenance Agreement between the City of Aurora and the Fox Valley 

Park District for the Golfview Drainage Improvements Project.